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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   Madrid                 

      
Males                 

         0 3.203694 0.074632 3.194224 100000 319.42239 99704.417 8146216.2 81.462162 

         1 0.134847 0.328768 0.539194 99680.578 53.747139 398578 8046511.7 80.722965 

         5 0.071835 0.46304 0.359107 99626.83 35.776728 498038.1 7647933.7 76.765804 

         10 0.087112 0.575493 0.435479 99591.054 43.369785 497863.21 7149895.6 71.792549 

         15 0.240901 0.616071 1.20395 99547.684 119.85043 497508.35 6652032.4 66.822574 

         20 0.282622 0.493457 1.4121 99427.834 140.40205 496783.57 6154524.1 61.899408 

         25 0.246652 0.510855 1.232514 99287.431 122.37315 496137.87 5657740.5 56.983451 

         30 0.399105 0.501727 1.993542 99165.058 197.68975 495332.77 5161602.6 52.050619 

         35 0.498005 0.574233 2.487389 98967.369 246.1703 494312.79 4666269.9 47.14958 

         40 0.967345 0.539643 4.825979 98721.198 476.42646 492509.36 4171957.1 42.259992 

         45 1.952493 0.544402 9.719234 98244.772 954.86396 489048.69 3679447.7 37.451843 

         50 3.066732 0.517131 15.220963 97289.908 1480.8461 482874.27 3190399 32.792703 

         55 5.386115 0.522625 26.588749 95809.062 2547.4431 472964.88 2707524.8 28.25959 

         60 8.627805 0.525473 42.273654 93261.619 3942.5094 456953.95 2234559.9 23.960123 

         65 12.459546 0.522226 60.497082 89319.109 5403.5454 433687.18 1777605.9 19.901743 

         70 19.354037 0.538035 92.629242 83915.564 7773.0351 401623.45 1343918.8 16.015131 

         75 34.328928 0.538387 159.04311 76142.529 12109.944 352762.1 942295.3 12.375414 

         80 57.315461 0.520103 251.92996 64032.584 16131.726 281455.06 589533.21 9.206769 

         85 107.03512 0.502462 422.63929 47900.858 20244.785 189141.52 308078.15 6.431579 

         90 190.11398 0.459277 627.85541 27656.073 17364.015 91334.764 118936.63 4.300561 

         95 268.02416 2.681861 1000 10292.058 10292.058 27601.867 27601.867 2.681861 

      
Females                 

         0 2.930765 0.092326 2.922989 100000 292.2989 99734.688 8661096.8 86.610968 

         1 0.125429 0.466869 0.501582 99707.701 50.01159 398724.15 8561362.2 85.864603 

         5 0.088132 0.558027 0.440573 99657.69 43.90651 498191.42 8162638 81.906755 

         10 0.090981 0.538238 0.454812 99613.783 45.305503 497964.31 7664446.6 76.941627 

         15 0.072092 0.305805 0.360371 99568.477 35.881607 497717.84 7166482.3 71.975413 

         20 0.179884 0.497934 0.899016 99532.596 89.481386 497438.35 6668764.4 67.000809 

         25 0.181826 0.491129 0.908707 99443.115 90.364684 496985.65 6171326.1 62.058858 

         30 0.216462 0.531401 1.081763 99352.75 107.47611 496511.93 5674340.4 57.113069 

         35 0.366893 0.548653 1.832948 99245.274 181.91147 495815.84 5177828.5 52.172041 

         40 0.64753 0.541775 3.232852 99063.362 320.25718 494583.06 4682012.6 47.262808 

         45 1.021852 0.564661 5.09792 98743.105 503.38446 492619.81 4187429.6 42.407311 

         50 1.848216 0.558956 9.203568 98239.721 904.15594 489204.74 3694809.8 37.610141 

         55 2.624316 0.518596 13.039213 97335.565 1269.1792 483622.88 3205605 32.933543 

         60 3.589504 0.516636 17.793163 96066.385 1709.3248 476200.8 2721982.1 28.334387 

         65 5.443553 0.539398 26.880771 94357.061 2536.3906 465943.96 2245781.3 23.800883 

         70 9.069409 0.525516 44.39189 91820.67 4076.0931 449433.14 1779837.4 19.383842 

         75 16.448563 0.552106 79.320941 87744.577 6959.9824 423136.21 1330404.2 15.162239 

         80 34.593335 0.560088 160.73624 80784.595 12985.012 375361.67 907268.03 11.230706 

         85 71.936314 0.527637 307.44635 67799.583 20844.734 289766.51 531906.36 7.845275 

         90 141.46402 0.49021 519.86479 46954.848 24410.173 172553.93 242139.85 5.156866 

         95 245.81036 3.086579 1000 22544.676 22544.676 69585.921 69585.921 3.086579 

 


